





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	1,500.00000 6,000.00
0018	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	4.000	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	5,000.00000 20,000.00
0019	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	6.000	1.00000	6.00	0.01000	0.06	11,000.00000 66,000.00
0020	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	5,500.00000 5,500.00
0021	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	1.00000	1.00	3,784.98000	3,784.98	320,000.00000 320,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0022	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	25.000	130.00000	3,250.00	0.01000	0.25	400.00000	10,000.00
0023	606095P TURF PAVERS SY	138.000	185.00000	25,530.00	149.00000	20,562.00	185.00000	25,530.00
0024	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	141.000	75.00000	10,575.00	102.00000	14,382.00	80.00000	11,280.00
0025	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	558.000	77.00000	42,966.00	90.00000	50,220.00	65.00000	36,270.00
0026	701030P 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF	644.000	35.00000	22,540.00	35.00000	22,540.00	28.00000	18,032.00
0027	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	3.000	1,845.00000	5,535.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0028	701121M JUNCTION BOX DIVIDER, TYPE A U	2.000	645.00000	1,290.00	525.00000	1,050.00	200.00000	400.00
0029	701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
0030	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	3,168.000	5.00000	15,840.00	4.30000	13,622.40	2.00000	6,336.00
0031	701193P GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	466.000	4.85000	2,260.10	3.90000	1,817.40	1.50000	699.00
0032	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00	4.50000	4,500.00	2.20000	2,200.00
0033	701204P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF	922.000	5.00000	4,610.00	3.90000	3,595.80	1.80000	1,659.60



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0034	701253M	6.000	1,430.00000	8,580.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00
	FOUNDATION, TYPE A	U						
0035	701375P	(1)	3,895.00000	3,895.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00
	MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER	LS						
0036	702012M	10.000	4,400.00000	44,000.00	7,000.00000	70,000.00	4,700.00000	47,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0037	702030P	1,000.000	5.55000	5,550.00	5.10000	5,100.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0038	702033P	1,000.000	6.15000	6,150.00	5.80000	5,800.00	4.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0039	702045M	59.000	16,200.00000	955,800.00	16,000.00000	944,000.00	17,500.00000	1,032,500.00
	IMAGE DETECTOR	U						
0040	702046M	20.000	22,250.00000	445,000.00	15,000.00000	300,000.00	22,650.00000	453,000.00
	RADAR DETECTOR	U						
0041	702060M	1.000	2,590.00000	2,590.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00
	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U						
0042	704002M	1,412.000	51.00000	72,012.00	64.00000	90,368.00	90.00000	127,080.00
	ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	LF						
0043	704003M	11.000	3,685.00000	40,535.00	7,000.00000	77,000.00	4,000.00000	44,000.00
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						
0044	704009M	9.000	2,135.00000	19,215.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00	2,200.00000	19,800.00
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045	704029M COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	32,000.00000
		U					
0046	704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ CTSS	12.000	18,160.00000	217,920.00	24,000.00000	288,000.00	16,800.00000
		U					
0047	704033P CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ TOC	(1)	976,000.00000	976,000.00	1,075,000.00000	1,075,000.00	710,000.00000
		LS					
0048	704075P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE D TOC	1,233.000	5.75000	7,089.75	45.60000	56,224.80	110.00000
		LF					
0049	704081P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F	12,858.000	5.45000	70,076.10	6.30000	81,005.40	9.00000
		LF					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0050	704087M	3.000	20,725.00000	62,175.00	14,000.00000	42,000.00	21,000.00000	63,000.00
	CTSS CONTROLLER UNIT	U						
0051	704090M	12.000	2,600.00000	31,200.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	5,200.00000	62,400.00
	CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON	U						
0052	704247M	6.000	5,130.00000	30,780.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00	5,500.00000	33,000.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL ___ SOLAR PANEL	U						
0053	MMI009M	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00
	CONDUIT REPAIR, GRASS AREA SOLAR PANEL	U						
0054	MMI010M	15.000	2,355.00000	35,325.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00	5,200.00000	78,000.00
	CONDUIT REPAIR, ROADWAY	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,223,154.95		\$3,437,589.69		\$3,984,888.60





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0001	151006M	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	14,600.00000	14,600.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	5,130.00000	5,130.00	0.01000	0.01	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00	0.01000	0.09	750.00000	6,750.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	328,250.00000	328,250.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00	445,000.00000	445,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0007	155009M	1.000	21,800.00000	21,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0008	155027M	20.000	2,400.00000	48,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$440,580.00		\$479,600.10		\$550,250.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0002	152004P	1.000	4,360.00000	4,360.00	2,807.00000	2,807.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	21,800.00000	21,800.00	0.01000	0.01	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$26,160.00		\$2,807.01		\$19,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	158012M 300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	3.00	5.00000	1,500.00
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF						
0011	158084M 20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.20	65.00000	1,300.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,500.00		\$3.20		\$2,800.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,692,394.95</b>		<b>\$3,920,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,556,938.60</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,692,394.95</b>		<b>\$3,920,000.00</b>		<b>4,556,938.60</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>				<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0009	157004M	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL							
0012	159003M	50.000	15.00000	750.00					
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U							
0013	159006M	400.000	20.00000	8,000.00					
	DRUM	U							
0014	159009M	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00					
	TRAFFIC CONE	U							
0015	159012M	800.000	35.00000	28,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF							
0016	159018M	2.000	1,160.00000	2,320.00					
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017 159027M	4.000	1,900.00000	7,600.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0018 159029M	4.000	2,900.00000	11,600.00				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	U						
0019 159108M	6.000	6,500.00000	39,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0020 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0021 201003P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0022	202006M	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00				
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0023	606095P	138.000	170.00000	23,460.00				
	TURF PAVERS	SY						
0024	607018P	141.000	70.00000	9,870.00				
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0025	701021P	558.000	88.00000	49,104.00				
	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0026	701030P	644.000	30.00000	19,320.00				
	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0027	701102M	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00				
	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0028 701121M	2.000	375.00000	750.00				
JUNCTION BOX DIVIDER, TYPE A U							
0029 701123M	4.000	3,475.00000	13,900.00				
FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U							
0030 701192P	3,168.000	2.80000	8,870.40				
GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF							
0031 701193P	466.000	2.15000	1,001.90				
GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF							
0032 701198P	1,000.000	2.85000	2,850.00				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF							
0033 701204P	922.000	2.15000	1,982.30				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG LF							





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0034 701253M	6.000	5,400.00000	32,400.00				
FOUNDATION, TYPE A	U						
0035 701375P	(1)	12,500.00000	12,500.00				
MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER	LS						
0036 702012M	10.000	5,280.00000	52,800.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0037 702030P	1,000.000	2.20000	2,200.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0038 702033P	1,000.000	3.00000	3,000.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0039 702045M	59.000	26,790.00000	1,580,610.00				
IMAGE DETECTOR	U						
0040 702046M	20.000	32,240.00000	644,800.00				
RADAR DETECTOR	U						
0041 702060M	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00				
CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U						
0042 704002M	1,412.000	95.00000	134,140.00				
ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	LF						
0043 704003M	11.000	6,500.00000	71,500.00				
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						
0044 704009M	9.000	2,250.00000	20,250.00				
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045 704029M	1.000	29,500.00000	29,500.00				
COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS	U						
0046 704032M	12.000	21,100.00000	253,200.00				
CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ CTSS	U						
0047 704033P	(1)	689,000.00000	689,000.00				
CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ TOC	LS						
0048 704075P	1,233.000	30.00000	36,990.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE D TOC	LF						
0049 704081P	12,858.000	14.50000	186,441.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0050 704087M	3.000	29,295.00000	87,885.00				
CTSS CONTROLLER UNIT	U						
0051 704090M	12.000	3,340.00000	40,080.00				
CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON	U						
0052 704247M	6.000	6,000.00000	36,000.00				
FURNISH AND INSTALL ___ SOLAR PANEL	U						
0053 MMI009M	3.000	4,150.00000	12,450.00				
CONDUIT REPAIR, GRASS AREA SOLAR PANEL	U						
0054 MMI010M	15.000	7,500.00000	112,500.00				
CONDUIT REPAIR, ROADWAY	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,375,124.60				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M	1.000	64,500.00000	64,500.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	9,950.00000	9,950.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	9.000	825.00000	7,425.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	154003P	(1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0007	155009M	1.000	28,000.00000	28,000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U					
0008	155027M	20.000	5,000.00000	100,000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**Section Totals:** \$509,875.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>					
0002	152004P	1.000	4,840.00000	4,840.00					
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0003	152015P	1.000	17,600.00000	17,600.00					
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$22,440.00					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15600

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** July 28, 2016

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 600

**Project(s):** NHP-0029(175)

**Contract Time:** 11/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV. OF NJ RT 18 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACT NO 1 2014

Line No / Item ID		(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010 158012M	300.000	19.00000	5,700.00				
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	LF						
0011 158084M	20.000	300.00000	6,000.00				
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$11,700.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,919,139.60</b>				
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$4,919,139.60</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



